Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-6027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Havoc Television LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thank reconsidered	Name: Havoc Television Inc
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Suite 239
	Street Address: 88 Apollo 84.
Corneration-State	city: El Segundo state (Azip: 96248
X Other Calif Cimited Liability Co.	1
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Corpogation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Done Calif. Limited liability Co.
Other	if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 30, 2006	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Acquironal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3071 488
	b. dademark Registration No.(s) 30-1148
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: William E. Waguito	
Internal Address: Suitc 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 500 Wo Olympic	8. Deposit account number:
Blvd.	50-00 00
	<u> </u>
City Lotto State A zip: 10064	·
9. Signature.	
v. Oignatura,	
William E. Magnite W. Magnite O4/22/2011 Attorney of record Total number of pages industry Signature 3 Date	
Most discussional to be proceeded with	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0001

932098

3104744710

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 3 1 2006

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WITH STATEMENT OF CONVERSION OF HAVOC TELEVISION, INC.

- 1. NAME. The name of this corporation is havoc Television, Inc.
- 2. PURPOSE. The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business, or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.
- 3. INITIAL AGENT, The name and address of this corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

Ryan Kresser 880 Apollo Stract, Suite 239 El Segundo, California 90245

MAGUIRE LAW

- 4. AUTHORIZED CAPITAL. This corporation is authorized to issue one class of shares of stock, which may be designated "common shares." The total authorized number of shares which may be issued is 10 million shares.
- DIRECTOR LIABILITY. The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be climinated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.
- 6. INDEMNIFICATION OF DIRECTORS. This corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in <u>California Corporations Code section 317</u>) through bylaw provisions, agreements with the agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by <u>California Corporations Code section 317</u>, subject only to applicable limits set forth in <u>California Corporations Code section 204</u> with respect to actions for breach of duty to the corporation and its shareholders.
- 7. STATEMENT OF CONVERSION. The name of the converting California limited liability company is have Television LLC. The limited liability company's California Secretary of State file number is 200319910115. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the members, which equaled or exceeded the vote required under Section 17540.3. There are two classes of members, Class A and Class B. Only Class A members are entitled to vote and the percentage vote required is a majority in interest of the members. Class B Members are not entitled to vote. The limited liability company is converting into a California stock corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0002 It is hereby declared that I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Ryan Kresser, Manager of havoc Television LLC and Incorporator

David DeKadt, Manager of havoc Television LLC and Incorporator

Robert Kresser, Manager of havoc Television LLC and Incorporator

DATED: 10/30/06



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 04/22/2011